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18 September 2023 
 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Following last year’s consultation, parents evenings will now return to being held in school. Parents evenings are an 
important opportunity for you to meet with your child’s teacher to discuss their attitude to learning, progress and 
strategies to improve.  We look forward to seeing you at these events.  
 
To book your appointments we will continue to use the online system called ‘School Cloud’. This is accessed through 
the Pensby High ‘School Cloud’ website: https://pensbyhigh.schoolcloud.co.uk/. There are no passwords to login, 
instead you enter your name and email address, your child’s name, and their date of birth. You will need to book 
slots with the teachers you want to see, appointments are allocated on a first come, first served basis. 
Unfortunately, it will not be possible to see all parents, however, if we cannot see you on the night, please email any 
questions to schooloffice@psf.wirral.sch.uk and we will pass these on to the named member of staff.  Equally, we 
will need to keep to the timed slot, so that we can see as many parents as possible, please help staff to run to their 
time wherever you can, it will be much appreciated by your child's teacher. 
 
Dates of parents’ evenings are: 
Year 7 – Thursday 19th October (Form Tutor Evening) & Thursday 16th May 
Year 8 – Thursday 25th April 
Year 9 – Thursday 30th November 
Year 10 - Thursday 2nd May 
Year 11 - Thursday 28th September & Thursday 15th February 
 
We are also holding the following curriculum information evenings (no booking required): 
Year 7    Monday 18th September 6:30pm 
Year 10 Monday 9th October 6:30pm  
Year 11 Thursday 18th January 6:30pm 
Year 9 Thursday 8th February 7:00pm (Options Evening) 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr K Flanagan 
Headteacher 
 

https://pensbyhigh.schoolcloud.co.uk/

